COMPLAINT - SUMMONS									
COMPLAINT NUMBER					THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY				
1217	1217 S 2021 000372				VS.				
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE I			MALA	, ~.	MELTON	
PISCATAWAY TWP MUNICIPAL COURT					MALACHI M MELTON ADDRESS Privac STALLION CIRCLE EAST				
555 SIDNEY PISCATAWAY	RD	NJ	08854-00	00	r mvao	SIADDIC	ON CIRC	JE EASI	
732-562-2330 COUNTY OF: MIDDLESEX						RIVER		NJ 0	8755-0000
# of CHARGES CO-DEFTS POLICE CASE #: 21RC01197				SEX	ENDANT INFO MEYE (COLOR: BRO	WN	DOB: Privacy	2002
COMPLAINANT ROBERT PELLEGRINO NAME: 55 COMMERCIAL AVE					DRIVE®S LIC. #. Privacy SOCIAL SECURITY#: Privacy TELEPHONE #: Privacy (c)				
	BRUNSW		NJ 08901	LIVE	LIVESCAN PCN #. Privacy				
By certification or on oath, the complainant says that to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief the named defendant on or about 09/20/2021 in PISCATAWAY TWP, MIDDLESEX County, NJ did: WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, COMMIT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT BY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY OR UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES MANIFESTING EXTREME INDIFFERENCE TO THE VALUE OF HUMAN LIFE RECKLESSLY CAUSING BODILY INJURY TO VICTIM 1, SPECIFICALLY BY SHOOTING THE VICTIM IN THE RIGHT ELBOW AT CLOSE RANGE WITH A PAINTBALL GUN WHILE DRIVING BY THE VICTIM IN A CAR, CAUSING THE VICTIM TO BLEED, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:12-1B(1). *** A 2ND DEGREE CRIME *** PC: VICTIM / WITNESS / DEFENDANT STATEMENTS, OFFICER OBSERVATION WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, COMMIT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT BY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY OR UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES MANIFESTING EXTREME INDIFFERENCE TO THE VALUE OF HUMAN LIFE RECKLESSLY CAUSING BODILY INJURY TO VICTIM 2, SPECIFICALLY BY SHOOTING THE VICTIM IN THE LEFT ARM AND LOWER BACK AT CLOSE RANGE WITH A PAINTBALL GUN WHILE DRIVING BY THE VICTIM IN A CAR, LEAVING BRUISING AND WELTS in violation of:									
Original Charge		1) 2C:12-1	LB(1)		2) 2C:1	.2-1B(1)		3) 2C:12	-1B(1)
Amended Charge	е								
CERTIFICATION: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment. Signed:									
The complaining witness is a law enforcement officer and a judicial probable cause determination is not required prior to the									
issuance of this Complaint-Summons.									
SUMMONS YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED to appear before the Superior Court in the county of: MIDDLESEX									
at the following address: MIDDLESEX SUPERIOR COURT									
56 PATERSON STREET NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 08901-0000									
If you fail to appear on the date and at the time stated below, a warrant may be issued for your arrest.									
Date of Arrest: 09/21/2021 Appearance Date: 11/04/2021 Time: 08:45AM Phone: 732-645-4300									
Signature of Person Issuing Summons: ROBERT PELLEGRINO Date: 09/21/2021									
□ Domestic Vi	iolence -	- Confidential			ted Traffic ther Comp		□ Ser	ious Person Invo	al Injury/ Death Ived
Special conditions of release: No phone, mail or other personal contact w/victim No possession firearms/weapons Other (specify):					ORIGINAL				
						Page 1)† 11		NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017

COMPLAINT - SUMMONS

 COMPLAINT NUMBER

 1217
 S
 2021
 000372

 COURT CODE
 PREFIX
 YEAR
 SEQUENCE NO.

STATE V.

MALACHI M MELTON

ON THE IMPACTED AREAS, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:12-1B(1).

*** A 2ND DEGREE CRIME ***

PC: VICTIM / WITNESS / DEFENDANT STATEMENTS, OFFICER OBSERVATION

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, COMMIT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT BY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY OR UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES MANIFESTING EXTREME INDIFFERENCE TO THE VALUE OF HUMAN LIFE RECKLESSLY CAUSING BODILY INJURY TO VICTIM 3, SPECIFICALLY BY SHOOTING THE VICTIM IN THE LOWER ABDOMEN AT CLOSE RANGE WITH A PAINTBALL GUN WHILE DRIVING BY THE VICTIM IN A CAR, CAUSING THE VICTIM TO BLEED, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:12-1B(1).

*** A 2ND DEGREE CRIME ***

PC: VICTIM / WITNESS / DEFENDANT STATEMENTS, OFFICER OBSERVATION

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, KNOWINGLY POSSESS A WEAPON WITH THE PURPOSE TO USE IT UNLAWFULLY AGAINST THE PERSON OR PROPERTY OF ANOTHER, SPECIFICALLY BY PURCHASING A PAINTBALL GUN AND USING IT TO SHOOT AT PEDESTRIANS WHILE IN A MOVING VEHICLE, CAUSING INJURY TO MULTIPLE VICTIMS, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:39-4D.

*** A 3RD DEGREE CRIME ***

PC: VICTIM / WITNESS / DEFENDANT STATEMENTS, OFFICER OBSERVATION

Original Charge	4) 2C:39-4D	
Amended Charge		

COMPLAINT - SUMMONS

Page 2 of 11

NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017

COMPLAINT - SUMMONS									
COMPLAINT NUMBER					TF	THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY			
1217	S	2021	00037	73	11.		VS.	LII OL	ROL1
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE I			CHRIS	, ~.	M LONG	
PISCATAWAY TWP MUNICIPAL COURT					RESS Pri 1	REMONT			
555 SIDNEY PISCATAWAY	RD	NJ	08854-00	I .		.KEMONI I	PLACE		
732-562-2330 COUNTY OF: MIDDLESEX						INGBORO		NJ	08046-0000
# of CHARGES CO-DEFTS POLICE CASE #: 21RC01197					ENDANT INFO	ORMATION COLOR: BRO	WN	DOB: Priva	2002
COMPLAINANT ROBERT PELLEGRINO NAME: 55 COMMERCIAL AVE					DRIVER'S LIC. #. Privacy SOCIAL SECURITY #: Privacy TELEPHONE # Privacy TELEPHONE # Privacy OC. DRIVER'S LIC. #. Privacy SBI #: Privacy				
	W BRUNSW		IJ 08901	LIVE	LIVESCAN PCN #- Privacy				
By certification or on oath, the complainant says that to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief the named defendant on or about 09/20/2021 in PISCATAWAY TWP , MIDDLESEX County, NJ did: WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, COMMIT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT BY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY OR UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES MANIFESTING EXTREME INDIFFERENCE TO THE VALUE OF HUMAN LIFE RECKLESSLY CAUSING BODILY INJURY TO VICTIM 1, SPECIFICALLY BY SHOOTING THE VICTIM IN THE RIGHT ELBOW AT CLOSE RANGE WITH A PAINTBALL GUN WHILE DRIVING BY THE VICTIM IN A CAR, CAUSING THE VICTIM TO BLEED, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:12-1B(1).									
*** A 2ND DEGREE CRIME *** PC: VICTIM / WITNESS / DEFENDANT STATEMENTS, OFFICER OBSERVATION									
WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, COMMIT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT BY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY OR UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES MANIFESTING EXTREME INDIFFERENCE TO THE VALUE OF HUMAN LIFE RECKLESSLY CAUSING BODILY INJURY TO VICTIM 2, SPECIFICALLY BY SHOOTING THE VICTIM IN THE LEFT ARM AND LOWER BACK AT CLOSE RANGE WITH A PAINTBALL GUN WHILE DRIVING BY THE VICTIM IN A CAR, LEAVING BRUISING AND WELTS in violation of:									
Original Charge		1) 2C:12-1	LB(1)		2) 2C:1	L2-1B(1)		3) 2C:12	2-1B(1)
Amended Charg	e								
CERTIFICATION: I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment. Signed:									
The complaining	witness	is a law onforce	mont officer a	nd a judio	ial probablo	cause deter	mination is	not roquire	d prior to the
The complaining witness is a law enforcement officer and a judicial probable cause determination is not required prior to the issuance of this Complaint-Summons.									
SUMMONS YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED to appear before the Superior Court in the county of: MIDDLESEX									
at the following address: MIDDLESEX SUPERIOR COURT 56 PATERSON STREET NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 08901-0000									
56 PATERSON STREET NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 08901-0000 If you fail to appear on the date and at the time stated below, a warrant may be issued for your arrest.									
Date of Arrest: 09/21/2021 Appearance Date: 11/04/2021 Time: 08:45PM Phone: 732-645-4300									
20 /04 /0204									
Signature of Person Issuing Summons: ROBERT PELLEGRINO Date: 09/21/2021									
□ Domestic V	iolence -	- Confidential			ted Traffic		□ Ser		onal Injury/ Death olved
Special conditions of release: ☐ No phone, mail or other personal contact w/victim ☐ No possession firearms/weapons						ORIGINAL			L
☐ Other (spec	ity):					Page 1	of 11		NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017

COMPLAINT - SUMMONS

 COMPLAINT NUMBER

 1217
 S
 2021
 000373

 COURT CODE
 PREFIX
 YEAR
 SEQUENCE NO.

STATE V.

CHRISTOPHER M LONG

ON THE IMPACTED AREAS, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:12-1B(1).

*** A 2ND DEGREE CRIME ***

PC: VICTIM / WITNESS / DEFENDANT STATEMENTS, OFFICER OBSERVATION

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, COMMIT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT BY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY OR UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES MANIFESTING EXTREME INDIFFERENCE TO THE VALUE OF HUMAN LIFE RECKLESSLY CAUSING BODILY INJURY TO VICTIM 3, SPECIFICALLY BY SHOOTING THE VICTIM IN THE LOWER ABDOMEN AT CLOSE RANGE WITH A PAINTBALL GUN WHILE DRIVING BY THE VICTIM IN A CAR, CAUSING THE VICTIM TO BLEED, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:12-1B(1).

*** A 2ND DEGREE CRIME ***

PC: VICTIM / WITNESS / DEFENDANT STATEMENTS, OFFICER OBSERVATION

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, KNOWINGLY POSSESS A WEAPON WITH THE PURPOSE TO USE IT UNLAWFULLY AGAINST THE PERSON OR PROPERTY OF ANOTHER, SPECIFICALLY BY PURCHASING A PAINTBALL GUN AND USING IT TO SHOOT AT PEDESTRIANS WHILE IN A MOVING VEHICLE, CAUSING INJURY TO MULTIPLE VICTIMS, IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:39-4D.

*** A 3RD DEGREE CRIME ***

PC: VICTIM / WITNESS / DEFENDANT STATEMENTS, OFFICER OBSERVATION

Original Charge 4) 2C:	C. 20 - 4D	
	C:33-4D	
Amended Charge		

COMPLAINT - SUMMONS

Page 2 of 11

NJ/CDR1 1/1/2017